

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)..... Diary No(s). 11635/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2018 in BA No.9702/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

NISHANT SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56418/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56421/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.56420/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Goel, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Narayan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief, returnable in three weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may serve a copy of this

petition to the Standing Counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER