

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3882/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2018 in BA No. 9702/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

NISHANT SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.56420/2019-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Narayan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Antariksh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted.

List the matter after four weeks.

Interim bail granted earlier shall continue.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER